
2015 RES-489 1 
 2 

CHANGE ORDER #25 TO CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF C&D MATERIAL 3 
RECOVERY FACILITY AT DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE #2 4 

 5 
The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation awarded a Contract to 6 
Construction of C&D Material Recovery Facility at Dane County Landfill Site #2 7 
 8 

2015 RES-064 awarded the original Contract in the amount of $2,311,000.00 9 
 10 

The original contract included the Base Bid $2,494,000.00 plus Alternate Bid 5, 11 
deduct $183,000.00. 12 

 13 
The following change is requested: 14 
Change Order #25 – Install Misting System to control dust in the building. 15 
 16 

 17 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that a Change Order #25 in the amount of $57,554.43 18 
be approved to the Contract for Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc. to install a Misting System.  19 
 20 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 21 
and Solid Waste be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract Orders. 22 


